## A RESOLUTION

Congratulating Dr. Johnny S. Hedson from the State of Pohnpei for becoming the President of the Pacific Basin Medical Association (PBMA).

- 1 WHEREAS, Dr. Johnny S. Hedson, a medical practitioner and
- 2 Chief of the Division of Medical Services for Pohnpei State
- 3 Government, is the President of the Pacific Basin Medical
- 4 Association; and
- 5 WHEREAS, Pacific Basin Medical Association is an organization
- 6 of medical practitioners from American Samoa, the Commonwealth of
- 7 the Northern Mariana Islands, the Federated States of Micronesia,
- 8 the Republic of the Marshall Islands and the Republic of Palau;
- 9 and
- 10 WHEREAS, Dr. Johnny S. Hedson was chosen amongst a pool of
- 11 medical practitioners throughout the Pacific region to be the
- 12 President of the Pacific Basin Medical Association, and
- 13 BE IT RESOLVED by the Fifteenth Congress of the Federated
- 14 States of Micronesia, Second Regular Session, 2007, that Congress
- 15 hereby congratulates Dr. Johnny S. Hedson, on his recent
- 16 assumption of his post as President of the Pacific Basin Medical
- 17 Association; now, therefore

18

19

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that certified copies of this

```
1 resolution be transmitted to the President of the Federated States
2 of Micronesia and Dr. Johnny S. Hedson.
3
                      Introduced by: /s/ Fredrico O. Primo
 4 Date: <u>9/12/07</u>
                                                 Fredrico O. Primo
 5
 6
 7
 8
 9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
```

2 of 2